

State of Tennessee

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 950

By Representative Keisling

and

Senators Pody, Yager

A RESOLUTION to recognize Sue Sims on the occasion of her retirement.

WHEREAS, it is appropriate that the members of this General Assembly should honor those citizens who have performed with uncommon devotion and enthusiasm throughout their careers; and

WHEREAS, Sue Sims is one such estimable person who has announced her retirement from Quality Home Health after twenty-six years of distinguished service; and

WHEREAS, throughout her lengthy tenure with Quality Home Health, Ms. Sims has served in a number of capacities; most recently, she served as administrator of Quality Hospice Care; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Sims is an active and important part of her community and her profession, and her guidance and wisdom are highly valued by her fellow citizens; and

WHEREAS, Sue Sims exemplifies the spirit and allegiance to family and community that are characteristic of a true Tennessean; and

WHEREAS, throughout her estimable career, Ms. Sims has demonstrated the utmost professionalism, ability, and integrity, winning the unbridled respect and admiration of her colleagues; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED ELEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE CONCURRING, that we extend to Sue Sims our heartfelt wishes for a happy and fulfilling retirement and every continued success in her future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy and upon proper request made to the appropriate clerk, the language appearing immediately following the State seal appear without House or Senate designation.

HOUSE	JOINT RESOLU	ITION NO9	950
ADOPTED: <u>March 9, 20</u>	20		
			St.
			SEXTON, SPEAKER REPRESENTATIVES
	12-	-by M	RANDY MCNALLY
		SPEAKE	R OF THE SENATE
APPROVED this	_ day of	larch.	2020
Bru G	le		
BILL LEE, GOVERNOR			